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MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2810 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17th MARCH, 2023 

 

HEALTH SCHEMES IN MADHYA PRADESH 

 

2810. SHRIMATI SANDHYA RAY: 

 

       Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the health schemes being implemented by the Government in Madhya Pradesh 

especially in Bhind and Datia districts; 
 

(b) the expenditure incurred on the said schemes; 
 

(c) the number of beneficiaries under Ayushman Bharat Yojana in Bhind and Datia 

districts during the last three years, year-wise; and 
 

(d) the list of schemes likely to be implemented in 2023-24? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

(a) to (d): The Ministry of Health and Family Welfare supplements the efforts of all 

States / UTs in healthcare sector through various Central Schemes. Few of major 

Schemes are National Health Mission (NHM), Establishment of New Medical Colleges 

& Increase of Seats in existing Government Medical Colleges, National AIDS and STD 

Control Programme (NACP), Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana 

(AB-PMJAY), etc.  The details of funds released to the State of Madhya Pradesh under 

the major Schemes are given at Annexure-1. 

 The number of beneficiaries under Ayushman Bharat Yojana in Bhind and Datia 

Districts during the last three years is given at Annexure-2. 

***** 

  



Annexure-1 to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2810 to be answered on 17.03.2023 

regarding Health Schemes in Madhya Pradesh 

 

 

Funds released to the State of Madhya Pradesh 

 

 

1. Funds released under National Health Mission (NHM):  

 

                             (Rupees in Crore) 

FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 

1728.73 2377.14 2295.66 

 

 

2. Funds released for implementation of Ayushman Bharat – Pradhan Mantri Jan 

Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY): 

                                                       (Rupees in Crore) 

FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 

118.46 164.8 355.25 

 

 

3. Funds released for establishment of new Medical Colleges attached with existing 

District / Referral Hospitals:  

                            (Rupees in Crore) 

FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 

75.69 318.31 - 

 

 

4. Funds released to State/UT/District AIDS Control Societies (SACS) under 

National AIDS and STD Control Programme (NACP): 

 

                                (Rupees in Crore) 

FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 

48.53 41.73 52.71 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure-2 to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2810 to be answered on 17.03.2023 

regarding Health Schemes in Madhya Pradesh 

 

 

Number of Beneficiaries under Ayushman Bharat Yojana in Bhind District and Datia District  

 

District 

 

FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 

Ayushman 

Cards 

Created 

(Numbers) 

Authorized 

Hospital 

Admissions 

(Numbers) 

Ayushman 

Cards 

Created 

(Numbers) 

Authorized 

Hospital 

Admissions 

(Numbers) 

Ayushman 

Cards 

Created 

(Numbers) 

Authorized 

Hospital 

Admissions 

(Numbers) 

Datia 62,818 3,469 72,729 5,486 73,218 10,625 

Bhind 1,27,290 3,857 57,592 7,427 77,342 15,677 

 

 

 

*** 


